503416987 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNABLEND, INC.	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	135 S LASALLE STREET, IL4-135-09-43	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14337762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL VIOLET

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=patent#page1.tif

source=patent#page2.tif

source=patent#page3.tif

source=patent#page4.tif

source=patent#page5.tif

source=patent#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0516

503416987

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Magnablend, Inc.	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 135 S LaSalle Street, IL4-135-09-43				
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2015					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago				
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60603				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.1p. <u>100000</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
14/337,762					
Additional numbers at	 ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:	11. Total lee (5) Of IV (1.2.1(1)) & 5.4.1)				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Stroot Addross: -/- O-bill O-ad-a & D-indall ID	Enclosed				
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
80 Pine Street	8. Payment Information				
City: New York	o. Payment information				
State: NY Zip:10005					
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Demosit Assessmt Alumbay				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Elaine Cane					
	7 / _				
Signature	July 28, 2015 Date				
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Signature Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Date				

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0517

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 28, 2015, made by made by each of the Grantors signatory hereto (the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("BAML"), in its capacity as U.S. administrative agent for the banks and other financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) and as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (each as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Univar Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "U.S. Parent Borrower"), the other U.S. Borrowers party thereto, Univar Canada Ltd., as the Canadian Borrower, BAML, as U.S. administrative agent and collateral agent, Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canadian branch), as Canadian administrative agent, the Lenders and the other parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrowers and certain Domestic Subsidiaries of the U.S. Parent Borrower have executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of their Intellectual Property, including the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make the Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors agree, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby confirms that, subject to existing licenses to use the Patents granted by such Grantor in

KE 36695000.3

the ordinary course of its business, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement it has granted to, and does hereby grant to, the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Patents of such Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I hereto) and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the Patents, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor, except that no security interest is or will be granted pursuant hereto in any right, title or interest of such Grantor under or in any Patent License for so long as, and to the extent that, the granting of such a security interest pursuant hereto would result in a breach, default or termination of such Patent License.

SECTION 2. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 3. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Patents are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall prevail.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

MAGNABLEND, INC.,

as Grantor

By:

Vazne: Kerri Howard

Title: Treasurer

Signature Page to Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Patents BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: B-43-

Name: Brad H. Breidenbach Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Status	App. No./Date
Magnablend, Inc.	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USING TEMPORARY, SLOW DEGRADING, PARTICULATE AGENTS IN A SUBTERRANEAN FORMATION	Pending/ Published	14/337,762 07-22-2014

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 07/30/2015